INTERNATIONAL  TELECOMMUNICATION  UNION
CCITT E.118
THE  INTERNATIONAL (08/92)
TELEGRAPH  AND  TELEPHONE
CONSULTATIVE  COMMITTEE
TELEPHONE  NETWORK  AND  ISDN  –
OPERATION,  NUMBERING,  ROUTING
AND  MOBILE  SERVICE

to Administrations
FIGURE  1/E.118
Charge card numbering system
2.3 Transition process
 Guidelines for Administrations to make the transition from the old to the new numbering scheme are contained
in Annex A.
2.4 Information content
 The information on an international telecommunication charge card should clearly include:
1) the card number (on a combined national/international card; the national number, if different, should be
appropriately designated),
and optionally includes:
2) the name of the issuing Administration2) and, where appropriate, the country of issue;
3) the card holder's name and signature;
4) the date of expiry;
5) instructions on how the card should be used. (Some Administrations may prefer to issue instructions
separately.)
 In addition, the logo of the ITU may, at the card issuer's option, appear somewhere on the card to facilitate
recognition of the card by card acceptors where presentation of the card is required as a part of the service (i.e. bureau
services).
_______________
2)  Although optional, card issuer Administrations are encouraged to include their name, where possible, to avoid problems when the
card is presented to an operator.
   Recommendation E.118     (08/92) 3
3 Printed cards
 The charge card should be designed to be carried conveniently on one's person. Current ISO standards define
the dimensions of financial transaction cards to be 85.60 mm × 53.98 mm (3.370 × 2.125 inches) and the CCITT
considers that telephone charge cards issued by Administrations should have similar dimensions.
4 Magnetic stripe cards
 For maximum flexibility, convenience of use and economic benefits, the magnetic stripe cards to be issued by
Administrations should conform to the relevant ISO standards concerning materials, recording techniques, physical
dimensions and the type and format of embossed information.
 These are:
ISO 7810:1985 Identification cards – Physical characteristics.
ISO 7811-1:1985 Identification cards – Recording technique – Part 1:  Embossing.
ISO 7811-2:1985 Identification cards – Recording technique – Part 2:  Magnetic stripe.
ISO 7811-3:1985 Identification cards – Recording technique – Part 3:  Location of embossed characters on
ID-1 cards.
ISO 7811-4:1985 Identification cards – Recording technique – Part 4:  Location of read-only magnetic
tracks – Tracks 1 and 2.
ISO 7811-5:1985 Identification cards – Recording technique – Part 5:  Location of read-write magnetic
track – Track 3.
ISO 7813:1990 Identification cards – Financial transaction cards.
5 Integrated circuit (IC) cards
 The standard for the IC card is to be established by ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 17.
4 Recommendation E.118     (08/92)
 This registration is submitted in accordance with International Standard ISO 7812. Identification cards –
Numbering system and registration procedure for issuer identifiers.
A. TO  BE  COMPLETED  BY  APPLICANT  (Card Issuer)
 Payment of the one time registration fee may be made:
 1) Switzerland:  to the postal cheque account of the ITU, Geneva 12-50-3;